10-01-23
DOOR HARDWARE
08 71 00 - 1
SECTION 08 71 00
DOOR HARDWARE
SPEC WRITER NOTES:
1. Use this section only for NCA
projects.

use above paragraph.
C. Keying: Establish a new Great Grandmaster key for this project. Provide
removable core type key system as previously described. The
manufacturer must furnish code pattern listings so keys may be
reproduced by code. Design the new key system with the capacity to
relock the existing station and also provide for 25 percent expansion
capability beyond this requirement. Submit a keying chart for approval
showing proposed keying layout and listing expansion capacity.
10-01-23
DOOR HARDWARE
08 71 00 - 4
1. Keying information will be furnished to the Contractor by the
RE/COR.
2. Supply information regarding key control of cylinder locks to
manufacturers of equipment having cylinder type locks. Notify RE/COR
immediately when and to whom keys or keying information is supplied.
Return all such keys to the RE/COR.
SPEC WRITER NOTES:
1. Contractor must verify with the
station personnel, the location of key
identification to be stamped on
cylinders.
1.8 APPLICABLE PUBLICATIONS
A. Publications listed below form a part of this specification to extent
referenced. Publications are referenced in text by the basic
designation only. Comply with applicable provisions and recommendations
of the following, except as otherwise shown or specified.
SPEC WRITER NOTES:
1. Remove reference citations that do not
remain in Part 2 or Part 3 of edited
specification.
2. Verify and make dates indicated for
remaining citations the most current
at date of submittal; determine
changes from date indicated on the TIL
download of the section and modify
requirements impacted by the changes.
B. American National Standards Institute/Builders Hardware Manufacturers
Association (ANSI/BHMA):
A156.1-13 Butts and Hinges
A156.11-2019 Bored and Pre-assembled Locks and Latches
A156.3-2020 Exit Devices
A156.4-2019 Door Controls (Closers)
A156.5-10 Auxiliary Locks and Associated Products
A156.6-2021 Architectural Door Trim
A156.8-2021 Door Controls-Overhead Stops and Holders
A156.13-2017 Mortise Locks and Latches
A156.15-2021 Release Devices-Closer Holder, Electromagnetic
and Electromechanical
A156.16-02 American National Standard for Auxiliary
Hardware
A156.18-2020 Materials and Finishes
A156.21-09 Thresholds
10-01-23
DOOR HARDWARE
08 71 00 - 5
A156.22-12 Door Gasketing and Edge Seal Systems
A156.23-2017 Electromagnetic Locks
A156.24-2018 Delayed Egress Locking Systems
A156.26-2021 Continuous Hinges
A156.31-2019 Electric Strikes and Frame Mounted Actuators
C. American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM):
F883-13(2022) Padlocks
D. Builders Hardware Manufacturers Association (BHMA):
Certified Products Directory 2014
E. National Fire Protection Association (NFPA):
80-13 Fire Doors and Fire Windows
101-12 Life Safety Code
F. Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. (UL):
Building Materials Directory
PART 2 - PRODUCTS
SPEC WRITER NOTES:
1. Under "Hardware Sets", schedule